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C.B.HOOBER & SON, INC. I ■%. HOOBEREQUIPMENT, INC.

Intercourse, PA ■HHVHMHHHMHHHHI Middletown,DE
(717) 768-8231 ■ » TWO LOCATIONS (302) 378-9555

The Saving Place
HAPPY NEW YEAR FROM ALL OF US

IN THE PARTS DEPARTMENT
C.B. HOOBER & SON INC.:

PARTS MANAGER - RICHARD BOMBERGER
ASS’T. PARTS MANAGER - ROY WEAVER
ASS’T. PARTS MANAGER - JOHN STONER
ASS’T. PARTS MANAGER - AL YODER
ROAD SALESMAN - KENNETH BEILER
ROAD SALESMAN - CARL HERSHEY
PARTSMAN - RAY SHISSLER
PARTSMAN - DICK SKETHWAY
PARTSMAN - BRIAN HORST
PARTSMAN - ROBERT GROFF
PARTSMAN - KEVIN THRUSH
PARTSMEN - EARL WALKER
STOCKMEN - JOHN YODER, LLOYD GROFF

HOOBER EQUIPMENT INC:
PARTS MANAGER - MIKE NULL
ASS’T. PARTS MANAGER -KEVIN BOLESTA
ROAD SALESMAN - MARK LOCKWOOD
ROAD SALESMAN - SAM NULL
PARTSMAN - SALLY AIKEN
PARTSMAN - LEON JACKSON
PARTSMAN - DENNIS*MILLER
PARTSMAN - LARRY MOORE
PARTSMAN - DAVE NEUGEBAUER
PARTSMAN - SKIP STEWART
STOCKMAN - LEE HURLOCK

YOUSTAYPUT

By Service
We Grow

Thank You
For Your

Patronage In
1989.

We Look
Forward To
Serving Your
Parts Needs

In 1990!

WE SHIP PARTS DAILY Via UPS-PPSH-BUS-AIR FREIGHT. ETC.
Pick UpYour

Phone And
IPlace Your

flit Parts
*£/T| Orderi Jrk\ 1 With

cLj-—Us

Phila. Vegetables
Dec. 27, 1989

MOSTLY CLOUDY 10-35.
ARTICHOKES CA an 36i 19.00 48s

16.00.
ASPARAGUS SUPPLIES LIGHT

PERU 11-lb ert bchd 12s lee, ltd & sml
40.00.

BEANS HIGHER FL various bu con-
tainers Round Green type wide range in
price fair qual or cond 21.00-30.00 mos
25.00-30.00 one la 18.00 ord cond 15.00.

BEETS ABOUT STEADY NJ topped
bubkt few 10.00-11.00 TX on bchd 12s
7.50-8.00.

BROCCOLI LOWER CA cut bchd 14s
11.00-12.00 mos 11.50 one lot 12.50 18s
12.00 Ise crowns 16.00-17.00.

„

Mon.-Fri. 7 AM-5 PM; Sat. 7 AM-Noon 111
CALL US... A«*t™

If CmU Be W» Hm If upsstation
>

BRUSSEL SPROUTS HIGHER CA
25-lb cm 17.00-18.00 mos 18.00.

CABBAGE 1-3/4 buctn & ert med
green unless otherwise stated FL 20.00 GA
few 20.00 fair cond 14.00-15.00 AZ Red
10.00 50-lb sks Ige FL 14.00 NY 10.00

some 11.00 Red 8.00-10.00 CANADA
Danish type 10.00.

CARROTS HIGHER 48-1 lb film bags
in film sacks CA med-lge 8.50-10.00 FL
med 7.00 WA med- Ige 7.50-8.00 CANA-
DA med 7.0050-Ib sacks loose jumbo CA
7.00 FL 6.00 WA 5.50-6.00 CANADA
S.OO-6.00 cm bchd 24sCA 10.00miniature
type CA an bchd 24s 12.00.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
CA cm film wrpd 9s 9.50 12s 10.00-12.00
some 13.00 incl fair cond 9.00- 9.50 mos
9.50- 16s 8.00 MEXICO cm film wrpd fair
cond 9s 9.00 12s 9.00- 10.00 16s 8 00.

CELERY HIGHER CA an 1-1/2-2 doz
12.00 2-1/2 doz 10.00-12.00 mos
11.00- fair cond 9.00 film wrpd
12.50 3 doz 9.50-10.00 mos 10.00 film
wrpd 11.50 4 doz 7.50 FL ert 2-1/2 doz
8.00- few 12.00 3 doz 1000-11.00
fair cond loas 8.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE HIGHER FL
celery ert incl Nappa 12.00 CA Nappa
50-lb cm 14.00 WGA ert 20.00.

CORN SUPPLIES VERY LIGHT wire-
bound ert approx 4-1/2 doz FL White
20.00.

CUCUMBERS HIGHER 1-1/9 bucuis
waxed medium unless other wise stated FL
16.00ordqual 10.00fair quail0.00- 12.00
mot 12.00 Ige 10.00 sml 14.00-16.00
MEXICO 15.00-16.00 fair qual
10.00- sml 14.00 fair qual & cond
5.00-

EGGPLANT HIGHER wide range in
price FL 1-1/9 buctn med incl wrpd
20.00-25.00 fair qual 18.00-20.00.

ENDIVE HIGHER FL 1-1/9 bucn
10.00.

ESCAROLE HIGHER FL 1-1/9 bucrt
12.00 few 10.00.

GARLIC per lb CA 30-lbcm Whilecol-
ossal 1.40 super jumbo 1.20-1.25 jbo 1.00.

GREENS HIGHER crt approximately
1-1/2 bu bchd unless otherwise stated GA
Collards & Kale 10.00 Turnip Tops
10.00-12.00 TX Collards 12.00 Kale
10.0012.00 CA Kale 10.0012.00 Red
15.00 201 b cm Broccoli Rabe 15.00.

LEEKS LOWER FL crt bchd 12s 12.00
MEXICO cm bchd 12s 10.0011.00few
12.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG ABOUT
STEADY cm 24s unless otherwise staled
AZ 7.508.00fair qual & cond S.OO-6.00
film wrpd 9.00 fair qual & cond 5.006.00
CA 7.008.50 film wrpd9.00 30s ord cond
2.503.50 mos 3.00 ROMAINE HIGHER
CA 24s ctn 12.00-13.00 ord cond
6.007.00 cit 16.00AZ cm 24s 12.00-13.00
mot 12.00crt 15.00FL cm 24s 8.0010.00

mos 10.00fair qual 6.007.00 BIG BOS-
TON AZ ctn 24s 8.00 CA cm 24s
9.00- fair cond 8.00 FL cm 24s
8.0010.00 8188 FL cm 24$ 6.007.00
LEAF CA ctn 24s 9.00-11.00 mos'
9.00- fair cond 8.00 Red 9.0011.00
mos 10.00 AZ cm 24s 8.00-9.00 mos 9.00
Red 9.0010.00 mos 10.00 FL crt 24s
10.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 5.50-7.00 sml-med 4.50-5.00
10-lb ctn med 9.50-10.00 exlge
11.50-13.00 packages 10-12oz 9.50-10.00
3-lb ctn Shiitake 18.00- 20.00 fair qual
13.00-14 00 mos 14.00.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 30,1989-Al5
ONIONS-GREEN TX ctn bchd 24.

12.00- MEXICO ctn bchd 48.
7.00- mu 7.00-8.00.

PARSLEY did 5 doz Curly unles.
otherwise .Uted FL cit 14.00-IS.OO Plain
18.00 TX ctn 16.00some lots 12.00 CA
an 9.50 MEXICO cm 30$ incl Plain 7.00.

PEAS-CREEN CA bucrt few 19.00
PEAS-SOUTHERN NO SUPPLIES.
PEAS-SUGAR ABOUT STEADY

10-Ib cm per lb GUATEMALA 1.60-1.70
mot 1.70 Sugar Snap type 2.40 MEXICO
1.50-1.60 mos 1.60.

PEPPERS MUCH HIGHER 1-1/9
bucrt. & cmt Calif Wonder type Green
unless otherwise stated FL exlge
1800-2000 mos 1800 Ige 1500-1700
mot 15.00-16.00 some 14 00 med
12.00- sml-med 10.00 sml
11.00- Mixed Red med 15 00-16 00

fair cond 10 00 Red exlge 45.00 Ige 45.00
few 40.00 med 35.00 sml 30.00 Yellow
exlge 35.00 Ige 30.00-40.00 few 45 00
Cubanelle med 18.00 1/2 bucm Longhot
few 20.00.

RADISHES MUCH HIGHER FL cm
Red 30-6 oz film bags 12.00 14-1 lb film
bags 12.00 one lot 900 MEXICO cm Red
bchd 24s 8.00.

RUTABAGAS CANADA 50-lb cm
CD#l waxed med 7.00.

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY Savoy
type FL 1-1/4 bucit IS 00 TX ctn bchd 24s
fair cond 10.00 MEXICO ctn bchd 24s
11.00- Flat type CA ctn bchd 24s
10.00-

SQUASH FL 1/2 buctn Zucchini sml-
med 15.00-18.00 med 15.00-18.00 fair
cond 1000- 12.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med 20.00 med 18.00MEXICO 26-lb
lug Zucchini sml-med 15.00-1700 some
loas 12.00 med 14.00Yellow Straighlneck
sml-med 1700-18.00 some loas 15.00.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NC 40-lb ctn Jewel type US# I
cured 15.50-16.00 mos 16.00 fair appear
14.00 fair qua! & appear 700 Ige
11.00-12.00 NJ 1/2 buctn YeUow Jersey
med fair qual & cond 3.50-4.00.

TOMATOES HIGHER 25-lb cm Pink
to Light Red 85% US #1 qual or better
unless otherwise stated FL sx6s
18.00-20.00 6x6s 16.00-18.00 fair qual

sx6s Red 16 00-17.00 6x6s Red 13.
00-15.00 mos 14.00 6x7s Red 8.00-9.00
few higher fair cond loas 7.50
REPACKED LOCALLY FL sx6s 19.00
6x6s 16.00 6x7s 12.00 PLUMTYPE FL
15.00 CHERRY TYPEflat 12-1 pt trays

SUPPLIES INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
TURNIPS STEADY PA topped 25-lb

med mesh bags 6.00.
VEGETABLE-OTHER ITALY 1-lyr

flat Radicchio 12s 10.00.
WATERCRESS FL ctn bchd 24s 1600,

Isennock Auction
New Park, Pa.

Monday, Dec. 18, 1989
Report supplied by auction

MARKET WAS CLOSED DEC. 25.
OPEN JAN. 1.AS USUAL HAPPY NEW
YEAR!

MS ATTENTIONW 0 TOBACCO FARMERS XS?
Golden Leaf Tobacco Co. now paying
$1.50/Ib. for 609 tobacco, the same as we
did back on Oct. 30, 1989.

Golden Leaf Tobacco Co. feels that we
set the prices that OTHERS have taken
credit for, however, we believe the farmers
are receiving the prices they deserve.

Our company takes pride in being one
of the most reliable and trusted tobacco
purchasing companies in Lancaster Co.,

and we are here EVERY YEAR.
Our office and receiving station is

located at Martin’s Sale Bam, 2 miles east
of Intercourse off Rt. 340. We are open
from 8 a.m, to 5 p.m. Monday thru Friday
except on New Year’s Day.

We encourage you to join our many
SATISFIED customers and contact us
before you sell your crop.

GOLDEN LEAF TOBACCO
COMPANY INC.

(717) 768-3074 (804) 736-9604

Gene Bare
Bird In Hand, Pa.
717-656-9306

Aaron Miller
Bird In Hand, Pa,

Mac Bailey
President

717-768-3074

Whit Rohrer Michael Bailey
717-687-6717 717-768-3074

SELL
IT

WITH
A

LANCASTER
FARMING

CLASSIFIED

KING’S AUCTION
KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and
Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Locatad Rt 472f miloa aouth
of Ouarryvllla or • mllaa north
of Oxfordcorner of Rt 472 tnd
Nobto Road at Rouaa Tobacco
Station.

Lloyd H. Kroldar,
Auctlonoar

AU4XMBX3L
No out of Halt checki

ALL TRUCKERS AND
FARMERS WELCOME


